Data Sheet 10/30-1.60-EN Rev. A
Moving Coil Indic
for direct current
sinusoidal alterna
Inputs
— For direct currents or voltages or w
currents or voltages 100 mA ... 60
Formats

Moving Coil Indicators 10/30-1.60 EN
For Direct Currents/Voltages and Sinusoidal Alternating Currents/Voltages
Ordering information
Moving Coil Indicator Variant digit  No. 1 - 8 Code
Square, 90° scale, for direct and alternating currents/voltages Catalog No.
H48-NW 48 x 48 mm V30348A-
H72-NW 72 x 72 mm V30471A-
H96-NW 96 x 96 mm V30472A-
H144-W 144 x 144 mm V30475A-
Measuring Range
0...20 mA DC 634
4...20 mA DC 601
0...10 V DC 514
Via shunt ...A/60 mV Indicate ZWU code No. 501
Via shunt ...A/150 mV Indicate ZWU code No. 502
100 μA...60 A DC Measuring range according to table, indicate code No. 1) 6_ _
100 μA...6 A AC Measuring range according to table, indicate code No. 1) 8_ _
60 mV...600 V DC Measuring range according to table, indicate code No. 1) 5_ _
2.5 V...600 V AC Measuring range according to table, indicate code No. 1) 7_ _
As specif ied (in clear text) ZAM
Scale
Same as measuring range ZSA
According to table Indicate code No., see scale table ZSD
Linear scale acc. to standard dimensions ZEJ
0...100 % ZSP
Without graduation of start/end, marked w ith symbol strip and company logo ZSN
As specif ied (in clear text) ZEM
See also table "special features"
1) See measuring range table for moving coil indicators w ith/w ithout rectif ier/contacts
Standard dim.: 1 - 1.2 - 1.5 - 2 - 2.5 - 3 - 4 - 5 - 6 - 8
and their decimal multiples, w ith any dimension
11
Moving Coil Indicators 10/30-1.60 EN
For Direct Currents/Voltages and Sinusoidal Alternating Currents/Voltages
Ordering information
Moving Coil Indicator Variant digit  No. 1 - 8 Code
Edgew ise, for direct and alternating currents/voltages Measuring range Catalog No.
S48-24 48 x 24 mm max. 1 A V30271A-
S72-24W 72 x 24 mm max. 1 A V30272A-
S96-24W 96 x 24 mm max. 1 A V30273A-
H72-PW 72 x 36 mm (metal housing) max. 25 A V30351A-
S96-PW 96 x 48 mm (metal housing) max. 40 A V30275A-
H144-PW 144 x 72 mm max. 60 A V30476A-
Measuring Range
0...20 mA DC 634
4...20 mA DC 601
0...10 V DC 514

Moving Coil Indicators 10/30-1.60 EN
For Direct Currents/Voltages and Sinusoidal Alternating Currents/Voltages
Ordering information
Moving Coil Indicator Variant  digit  No. 1 - 9 10 11 12 Code
Edgew ise, rectangular, w ith alarm signaling
for direct and alternating currents/voltages Catalog No.
SO96-24W DC measuring range 96 x 24 mm V30274AG-
SO96-PW DC measuring range 96 x 48 mm V30276AG-
SO96-24W AC measuring range 96 x 24 mm (40...50...1000 Hz) V30274AW-
SO96-PW AC measuring range 96 x 48 mm (40...50...1000 Hz) V30276AW-
Alarm Contacts
1 min. relay 1
1 max. relay 2
1 min. relay, 1 max. relay 3

Moving Coil Indicators 10/30-1.60 EN
For Direct Currents/Voltages and Sinusoidal Alternating Currents/Voltages
Ordering information
Moving Coil Indicator Variant digit  No. 1 - 8 Code
Square, 240° scale
for direct current/voltage Case Catalog No.
H48-NX240 48 x 48 mm Plastic max. 4 A V31744A-
H72-NX240 72 x 72 mm Plastic V31745A-
H96-NX240 96 x 96 mm Plastic V31746A-
Variant digit  No. 1 - 9
H48-X240 48 x 48 mm Metal for DC only max. 25 mA Catalog No. V31744AB-
H72-X240 72 x 72 mm Metal V31745AB-
H96-X240 96 x 96 mm Metal V31746AB-
H144-X240 144 x 144 mm Metal V31747AB-
Measuring Range
0...20 mA DC 634
4...20 mA DC 601
0...10 V DC 514